IRIDIUM STANDARD PRE-PAID INFORMATION PACKET
What does a Pre-Paid Iridium Satellite Number look like?
When you activate an Iridium Pre-Paid service you will be issued with a 12-digit number starting with the
following: “8816 xxxx xxxx”
Making calls from your Iridium Pre-Paid Service:
Making calls from your Iridium Satellite Pre-Paid service requires you to always dial the full international
number sequence, even if you are making calls within Australia. See the 2 examples below:
Calling a Fixed/Landline Phone in Australia

60 30 540 30 60 60 20 0 60
Call Charges:
Calls are charged/deducted from your account in 20 sec increments. So, a 35-second Satellite to PSTN call
would be charged as a 40 second call and you would have 40 units deducted from your account. The actual
cost per unit does vary according to your pre-Paid plan, so please check the Pricing table for your specific
pre-Paid plan charges.
Being a pre-paid account, you are not issued with a bill or usage summary at any stage. Once your credit
has been used up, you have 270 days to re-charge your account before Iridium will disconnect it. Once
disconnected, you will lose access to that number.
During the 270 days you will not be able to make or receive calls/SMSs until additional credit is added.
When you first purchase your pre-Paid account, you can select from a range of options. You can also mix in
match other plans to make your "own custom" plan that suits your specific needs! Most plans are
compatible with other plans for additions to or top ups too. See the chart below which highlights what plans
are compatible with each plan.
Plan Price Minutes Validity
SPS100MIN $275 100 mins 30 days
SPS2MTHSPECIAL $365 100 mins 60 days
SPS3MTHSPECIAL $460 100 mins 90 days
SPS200MIN $865 200 mins 6 months
SPS300MIN^ $1,135 300 mins 12 months
SPS600MIN $1,395 600 mins 12 months
SPS4000MIN $4,795 4000 mins 24 months
SPS30DAYEXT^^ $99 0 mins 30 days only
SPS100MINEXT $195 100 mins only 0 days
• ^SPS300MIN is not rechargeable.
• ^^Extensions can only be purchased to be added onto an existing active prepaid.
• All call costs are based on 'per minute' calculations.
• Calls are charged in 20 second increments.